### 501932079 05/24/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anderson Quillian Smith	05/18/2012
Anthony Russell Rogers	05/18/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pinnacle Products International, Inc.	
Street Address:	668 Stony Hill Road	
Internal Address:	#302	
City:	Yardley	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19067	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29422434

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499
Email: eoffice@vklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anthony S. Volpe
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street
Address Line 2: United Plaza

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPI3-PT004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony S. Volpe

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment\_PPI3\_PT004#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment\_PPI3\_PT004#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment\_PPI3\_PT004#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028262 FRAME: 0323

H \$40.00 294;

501932079

### ASSIGNMENT

Anderson Quillian Smith, residing at 2813 Dewberry Road, York, Pennsylvania 17404, a citizen of the United States of America; and Anthony Russell Rogers, residing at 159 Willow Drive, Newtown, Pennsylvania 18940, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

## FRAME FOR A FORCED AIR HEATER

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/422,434, filed May 21, 2012.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Pinnacle Products International, Inc., a corporation, having a place of business at 668 Stony Hill Road, #302, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice

1 of 2

1935654-1

of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

at (Place)	Tay of
Witness:  Steve McCAlley	Anderson Quillian Smith
State of PA ss. County of Bucks	
On this 18 day of May Anderson Quillian Smith, to me known to who executed the foregoing instrument, and same knowingly and willingly and for the pur Witness my hand and Notarial seal	to be the person described herein and described her
written.  My Commission Expires: 3-14-2014	Notary Public M. Lucisano
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Larraine M. Lucisano, Notary Public  Tullytown Boro, Bucks County  My Commission Expires March 14, 2014	

2 of 3

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

at
Witness:  STEVE MCCALLEY  Anthony Russell Rogers
State of PA ss. County of Bucks
On this \( \) day of \( \) 2012, before me personally appeared <b>Anthony Russell Rogers</b> , to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.  Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above
written.  Notary Public  Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 3-14-2014  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal Larraine M. Lucisano, Notary Public Tullytown Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires March 14, 2014  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries